Moandmkaumnm

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.6i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.8i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )2.0i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )2.5iV6

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.7TD

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 ) 2.0 DTI 16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.8i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.8i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 ) 2.2 DTI 16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )2.2i16V

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )2.6iV6

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )1.6i

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )2.0i

OPEL VECTRA B HaknoHHasa 3agHsas YacTb
(38 )25

lon

10.1995 - 07.2002

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 12.1998

06.1997 - 07.2003

10.1995 - 09.2000

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

10.1995 - 07.2003

10.1995 - 02.2002

10.1999 - 06.2000

[Beuratennb

1.6 i 16V 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

1.7 TD Ounsenb

2.0 DTI 16V Ounzenb

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

1.6 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.5 6eH3nH

Nn.C.
(kB)

101
(74)

116
(85)

136
(100)

170
(125)

101
(74)

116
(85)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

75
(55)

112
(82)

196
(144)

Bug cbopkm

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 1.6i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 1.8i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 2.0i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_)2.5i V6

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 1.7 TD

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 2.0 DTI 16V

OPEL VECTRA B (36_) i 500 2.5

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 1.8i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 1.8i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 2.2 DTI 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_) 2.2i 16V

OPEL VECTRAB (36_)2.6i V6

OPEL VECTRAB (36_)2.0 |

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 1.6 i 16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHusepcan (31_) 1.8 i 16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHusepcan (31_) 2.0i 16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 2.5i V6

OPEL VECTRA B yHusepcan (31_) 2.0 DI
16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHusepcan (31_) 2.0 DTI
16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 1.8 i 16V

10.1995 - 04.2002

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 12.1998

06.1997 - 04.2002

05.1998 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 09.2000

09.2000 - 04.2002

09.2000 - 04.2002

09.2000 - 04.2002

09.2000 - 04.2002

10.1995 - 04.2002

11.1996 - 07.2002

11.1996 - 09.2000

11.1996 - 09.2000

11.1996 - 09.2000

11.1996 - 06.2000

06.1997 - 07.2003

11.1996 - 09.2000

1.6 i 16V 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3nH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

1.7 TD Ounsenb

2.0 DTI 16V Ounzenb

i 500 2.5 6eH3unH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

1.6 i 16V 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

2.0 DI 16V Ounzenb

2.0 DTI 16V Ounzenb

1.8 i 16V 6eH3nH

100
(74)

115
(85)

136
(100)

170
(125)

82
(60)

101
(74)

194
(143)

115
(85)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

112
(82)

100
(74)

115
(85)

136
(100)

170
(125)

82
(60)

101
(74)

115

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

yHUBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) i 500 2.5

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 1.8 i 16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHusepcan (31_) 2.2 DTI
16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 2.2i 16V

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 2.6 i V6

OPEL VECTRA B yHuBepcan (31_) 2.0

SAAB 900 11 2.3 -16

SAAB 900 11 2.5 -24 V6

SAAB 900 11 2.0 -16 Turbo

SAAB 90011 2.0i

SAAB 90011 2.0i

SAAB 900 Il kyne 2.0 i

SAAB 900 Il kyne 2.0 i

SAAB 900 Il kyne 2.0 -16 Turbo

SAAB 900 Il kyne 2.3 -16

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.0 t

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 t

05.1998 - 09.2000

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

11.1996 - 02.2002

07.1993 - 02.1998

07.1993 - 02.1998

07.1993 - 02.1998

08.1994 - 02.1998

07.1993 - 07.1994

12.1993 - 07.1994

08.1994 - 02.1998

12.1993 - 02.1998

12.1993 - 02.1998

09.1997 - 12.2009

09.1997 - 12.2009

i 500 2.5 6eH3unH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3uH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.3 -16 6eH3nH

2.5 -24 V6 6eH3uH

2.0 -16 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 -16 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 -16 6eH3nH

2.0 t 6eH3uH

2.3 t 6eH3uH

(85)

194
(143)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

112
(82)

150
(110)

170
(125)

185
(136)

131
(96)

133
(98)

133
(98)

131
(96)

185
(136)

150
(110)

150
(110)

170
(125)

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb
HaKMoHHas

3aHaA
yacTb

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

Kyne

cefaH

cefaH



SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 3.0 V6t

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 t

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.0 t Biopower

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.0 t

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.0 Turbo SE

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.0 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 i

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.3 i

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.2 TiD

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 SE Turbo

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.3 Turbo

01.1998 - 12.2009

10.1999 - 09.2001

01.2001 - 12.2009

09.2005 - 12.2009

07.2000 - 12.2009

10.1998 - 07.2000

01.2005 - 12.2009

01.2007 - 12.2009

04.2008 - 12.2009

11.2006 - 12.2009

04.2008 - 12.2009

02.1998 - 09.2002

02.1998 - 09.2002

02.1998 - 09.2002

02.1998 - 11.2000

10.1998 - 09.2002

02.1998 - 09.2002

10.1998 - 09.2002

3.0 V6t 6eH3uH

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 t 6eH3unH

2.0 t Biopower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.0 t 6eH3uH

2.0 Turbo SE 6eH3uH

2.0 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 i 6eH3uH

2.2 TiD Ousenb

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 SE Turbo 6eH3unH

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

200
(147)

230
(169)

185
(136)

179
(132)

185
(136)

192
(141)

150
(110)

185
(136)

256
(188)

207
(152)

182
(134)

131
(96)

185
(136)

150
(110)

115
(85)

154
(113)

200
(147)

224

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKINoOHHadA



SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.2 TiD

SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 i

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.3 i

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 SE Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 2.0 Turbo

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.0 t

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 t

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 3.0 V6t

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.0 t

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 t

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.0 t

10.1999 - 09.2002

11.2000 - 09.2002

01.2001 - 09.2002

02.1998 - 08.2003

02.1998 - 08.2003

02.1998 - 08.2003

10.1998 - 08.2003

02.1998 - 08.2003

10.1999 - 08.2003

10.1999 - 08.2003

01.2001 - 08.2003

10.1998 - 12.2009

10.1998 - 12.2009

10.1998 - 12.2009

10.1998 - 12.2009

10.1999 - 09.2001

01.2001 - 12.2009

07.2000 - 07.2001

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.2 TiD Ousenb

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 i 6eH3uH

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 SE Turbo 6eH3unH

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.0 t 6eH3uH

2.3 t 6eH3uH

3.0 V6t 6eH3nH

2.0 t 6eH3uH

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 t 6eH3uH

2.0 t 6eH3uH

(165)

205
(151)

125
(92)

150
(110)

131
(96)

185
(136)

150
(110)

154
(113)

200
(147)

205
(151)

224
(165)

150
(110)

150
(110)

170
(125)

200
(147)

192
(141)

230
(169)

185
(136)

185

3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

Kabpwno

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.0 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 t BioPower

SAAB 9-5 yHuBepcan (YS3E) 2.3 Turbo

SAAB 9-5 yHusepcan (YS3E) 2.3 t BioPower

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 1.6i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 1.8i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.5i V6

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.0 DI 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.0 DTI 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.5i GSi

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 1.8i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.2 DTI 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.2i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) 2.6 i V6

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
YacTtb 1.6 16V

01.2006 - 12.2009

01.2007 - 12.2009

11.2006 - 12.2009

04.2008 - 12.2009

11.2006 - 12.2009

08.1995 - 10.2001

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 01.2001

09.1995 - 08.2000

10.1995 - 11.1996

08.1995 - 10.2001

08.1995 - 10.2001

03.1998 - 07.2000

09.2000 - 03.2002

08.1995 - 10.2001

08.1995 - 10.2001

09.2000 - 03.2002

08.1995 - 10.2001

2.0 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

2.3 Turbo 6eH3uH

2.3 t BioPower
BeH3unH/aTaHon

1.6 i 16V 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

1.7 TD Ounsenb

2.0 DI 16V Ounzenb

2.0 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.5 i GSi 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

1.6 i 16V 6eH3nH

(136)

150
(110)

185
(136)

207
(152)

256
(188)

210
(154)

100
(74)

116
(85)

136
(100)

170
(125)

82
(60)

82
(60)

101
(74)

194
(143)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

101
(74)

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
yacTb 1.8 1 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
vyacTtb 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
YacTb 2.5 V6

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsas
Yacte 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
yacTb 2.0 Di 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
yacTb 2.0 DTi 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
yacTb 2.5 GSi

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
YacTb 1.8 1 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
yacTb 2.2 DTI 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
YacTb 2.2 16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) HaknoHHas 3agHsAs
YacTb 2.6 i1 V6

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 1.8 i
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.0 i
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.0 DI
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.5 V6

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.0 DTI
16V

10.1995 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 01.2001

09.1995 - 08.2000

10.1995 - 11.1996

08.1995 - 10.2001

06.1997 - 10.2001

03.1998 - 07.2000

09.2000 - 07.2003

08.1995 - 10.2001

09.2000 - 07.2003

09.2000 - 07.2003

11.1996 - 09.2000

10.1995 - 01.2001

08.1995 - 10.2001

11.1996 - 08.2000

08.1995 - 10.2001

1.8 i 16V 6eH3unH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

1.7 TD Ounsenb

2.0 Di 16V Ounszenb

2.0 DTi 16V Ousenb

2.5 i GSi 6eH3uH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3nH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3uH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.0 DI 16V Ounzenb

2.5iV6 6eH3nH

2.0 DTI 16V Ounzenb

116
(85)

136
(100)

170
(125)

101
(74)

194
(143)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

115
(85)

136
(100)

82
(60)

170
(125)

101
(74)

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas

3aHaA
yacTb

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.5 i
GSi

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 1.8 i
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.2 DTI
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.2 i
16V

VAUXHALL VECTRA (B) yHuBepcan 2.6 i V6

05.1998 - 09.1999

09.2000 - 03.2002

08.1995 - 10.2001

08.1995 - 10.2001

09.2000 - 03.2002

2.5 i GSi 6eH3uH

1.8 i 16V 6eH3nH

2.2 DTI 16V Ounzenb

2.2i 16V 6eH3unH

2.6 i V6 6eH3nH

194
(143)

125
(92)

125
(92)

147
(108)

170
(125)

yHuBepcan

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



